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Approved uses ** Generator Status *

CA003
CA006
CA007
CA013
CA014
CA017
CA022
CA025
CA026
CA033
CA034
CA035
CA041
CA054
CA058
CA060
CA061
QGP

P, AA, SS
P
P, AA, SS
P
P
P
P, AA, SS
P, AA, SS
P, AA, SS
P, SS
P
P
P
P
P, AA
P, SS
P, SS
P, SS

Colver Power Plant
Panther Creek Generating Facility
Scrubgrass Generating Company
Fort Martin Power Station Units 1 & 2 (Bottom)
Montour, LLC
Northampton Generating Company
Ebensburg Power Company
Seward Generating Station (Fly)
Seward Generating Station (Bottom)
Mt. Carmel Cogen, Inc.
Rausch Creek Generating Station
Homer City Generating Station
Schuylkill Energy Resources
Gilberton Power Company
Grant Town Power Plant
Keystone Generating Station
Conemaugh Generating Station
Pixelle Specialty Solutions - CFB Ash

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved under GP

Beneficial Use of Coal Ash: PA DEP Current Approved and Pending List

February 2022

** Approved Uses: P-Placement, AA-alkaline addition, SS- soil supplement, LP-low permeability


