Beneficial Use of Coal Ash: PA DEP Current Approved and Pending List

February 2022

Certification Number	Approved uses **	Generator	Status *
CA003	P, AA, SS	Colver Power Plant	Approved
CA006	Р	Panther Creek Generating Facility	Approved
CA007	P, AA, SS	Scrubgrass Generating Company	Approved
CA013	P	Fort Martin Power Station Units 1 & 2 (Bottom)	Approved
CA014	Р	Montour, LLC	Approved
CA017	P	Northampton Generating Company	Approved
CA022	P, AA, SS	Ebensburg Power Company	Approved
CA025	P, AA, SS	Seward Generating Station (Fly)	Approved
CA026	P, AA, SS	Seward Generating Station (Bottom)	Approved
CA033	P, SS	Mt. Carmel Cogen, Inc.	Approved
CA034	P	Rausch Creek Generating Station	Approved
CA035	Р	Homer City Generating Station	Approved
CA041	Р	Schuylkill Energy Resources	Approved
CA054	Р	Gilberton Power Company	Approved
CA058	P, AA	Grant Town Power Plant	Approved
CA060	P, SS	Keystone Generating Station	Approved
CA061	P, SS	Conemaugh Generating Station	Approved
QGP	P, SS	Pixelle Specialty Solutions - CFB Ash	Approved under GP



^{**} Approved Uses: P-Placement, AA-alkaline addition, SS- soil supplement, LP-low permeability